LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
WEDNESDAY. APRIL 21. 2021

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 36, 37
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 3, 672, 673, 674
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 9, 13, 18, 32, 58, 62, 120
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 12 W&M-W/ AMD HB 475  W&M-W/ AMD
HB 81 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 502 COM-FAV
HB 327 COM-W/ AMD HB 526 W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB 365 COM-W/AMD HB 532 COM-FAV
HB 400 CL&P-FAV HB 612 W&M-W/ AMD

HB 466 COM-SUB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Scheduled for concurrence on 4/21/2021
HCR 24

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/21/2021
HB 55, 64, 69, 171, 188, 199, 278, 360, 385, 445, 465

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/21/2021
HB 359
HB 375, 437

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2021
HB 292, 293

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 264, 277, 302
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DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 21, 2021

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONSTO BE CONCURRED IN - [1 items]

1. HCR24

IVEY

COMMENDATIONS Commends Daryl Purpera
on his retirement from service as legidative
auditor

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [11 itemg]

1

10.

11.

HB55

HB64

HB69

HB171

HB188

HB199

HB278

HB360

HB385

HB445

HB465

FREEMAN

ECHOLS

MCKNIGHT

ZERINGUE

BEAULLIEU

SCHEXNAYDER

BISHOP

TRAVISJOHNSON

BEAULLIEU

BOURRIAQUE

MIKE JOHNSON

DOMESTIC ABUSE Providesrelative to
protective orders

ADVERTISING Providesrelative to misleading
solicitations by nongovernmental entities which
imply certain governmental connections

UTILITIES Provides relative to underground
utilities

TAX/INCOME TAX Changes the rates and
brackets for purposes of calculating individual
income tax liability and eliminates certain
deductions and credits

HEALTH CARE/RECORDS Provides with
respect to healthcare records

TAX/SALES & USE (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides for the State and L ocal
Streamlined Sales and Use Tax Commission

TAX/INCOME TAX Reduces the tax rates for
purpose of calculating individual income tax
liability and eliminates and modifies certain
income tax deductions

FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL Provides
relative to the registration of short-term rental
dwellings with the office of state fire marshal

HOUSING/MANUFACTURED Provides for the
removal of abandoned manufactured housing units

TAX CREDITS Changes the sound recording
investor tax credit into a refundable tax credit

TELECOMMUNICATIONS Provides relative
to the leasing of the 4.9 GHz band



HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. HB359

2. HB375

3. HB437

HOLLIS

FREEMAN

GADBERRY

BANK S'BANKING Providesrelative to solicitors

L EASES Providesrelative to sexual assault
victims as parties to certain residential lease
agreements

BUILDING CODES Providesrelative to
enforcement of the state uniform construction code



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 26, 2021

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB292

2. HB293

RISER

RISER

TAX/CORP INCOM E Repeals the income tax
deduction for federal income taxes paid for
purposes of calculating corporation income tax

TAX/CORP INCOME Provides for the rate of
corporation income tax



DATE: Apr 20, 2021
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 3:50 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

TODAYS DATE: Apr 20, 2021

TIME: 3:50 PM
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 21, 2021 LEG. DAY:

PAGE:
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MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB12

HB81

HB327
HB365
HB400
HB466
HB475
HB502
HB526
HB532
HB612

White, M
Pressly
Villio
Farnum
Coussan
Jordan
Nelson
Stefanski
Nelson
St. Blanc
Nelson

W&M-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
COM-SUB
W&M-W/ AMD
COM-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
COM-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD



