### LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, APRIL 21, 2021

#### **MORNING HOUR**

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying OverHCR36, 37
- **12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee** HB 3, 672, 673, 674
- **13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee** SB 9, 13, 18, 32, 58, 62, 120
- 16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	12	W&M-W/ AMD	HB	475	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	81	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	502	COM-FAV
HB	327	COM-W/ AMD	HB	526	W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB	365	COM-W/ AMD	HB	532	COM-FAV
HB	400	CL&P-FAV	HB	612	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	466	COM-SUB			

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Scheduled for concurrence on 4/21/2021 HCR 24

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/21/2021HB55, 64, 69, 171, 188, 199, 278, 360, 385, 445, 465

#### NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Schedule	d for floor de	bate on 4	4/21/2021
HB	359		
HB	375,	437	

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2021HB292,293

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final PassageHB264,277,302

## DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 21, 2021

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS TO BE CONCURRED IN - [1 items]

1. HCR24	IVEY	<b>COMMENDATIONS</b> Commends Daryl Purpera
		on his retirement from service as legislative
		auditor

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [11 items]

1.	HB55	FREEMAN	<b>DOMESTIC ABUSE</b> Provides relative to protective orders
2.	HB64	ECHOLS	<b>ADVERTISING</b> Provides relative to misleading solicitations by nongovernmental entities which imply certain governmental connections
3.	HB69	MCKNIGHT	<b>UTILITIES</b> Provides relative to underground utilities
4.	HB171	ZERINGUE	<b>TAX/INCOME TAX</b> Changes the rates and brackets for purposes of calculating individual income tax liability and eliminates certain deductions and credits
5.	HB188	BEAULLIEU	<b>HEALTH CARE/RECORDS</b> Provides with respect to healthcare records
6.	HB199	SCHEXNAYDER	<b>TAX/SALES &amp; USE</b> (Constitutional Amendment) Provides for the State and Local Streamlined Sales and Use Tax Commission
7.	HB278	BISHOP	<b>TAX/INCOME TAX</b> Reduces the tax rates for purpose of calculating individual income tax liability and eliminates and modifies certain income tax deductions
8.	HB360	TRAVIS JOHNSON	<b>FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL</b> Provides relative to the registration of short-term rental dwellings with the office of state fire marshal
9.	HB385	BEAULLIEU	HOUSING/MANUFACTURED Provides for the removal of abandoned manufactured housing units
10.	HB445	BOURRIAQUE	<b>TAX CREDITS</b> Changes the sound recording investor tax credit into a refundable tax credit
11.	HB465	MIKE JOHNSON	<b>TELECOMMUNICATIONS</b> Provides relative to the leasing of the 4.9 GHz band

# HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. <b>HB359</b>	HOLLIS	BANKS/BANKING Provides relative to solicitors
2. <b>HB375</b>	FREEMAN	<b>LEASES</b> Provides relative to sexual assault victims as parties to certain residential lease agreements
3. <b>HB437</b>	GADBERRY	<b>BUILDING CODES</b> Provides relative to enforcement of the state uniform construction code

## DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 26, 2021

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. <b>HB292</b>	RISER	<b>TAX/CORP INCOME</b> Repeals the income tax deduction for federal income taxes paid for purposes of calculating corporation income tax
2. <b>HB293</b>	RISER	<b>TAX/CORP INCOME</b> Provides for the rate of corporation income tax

# INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE:

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE A

ACTION

# MORNING HOUR 16

# HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB12	White, M	W&M-W/ AMD
HB81	Pressly	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB327	Villio	COM-W/ AMD
HB365	Farnum	COM-W/ AMD
HB400	Coussan	CL&P-FAV
HB466	Jordan	COM-SUB
HB475	Nelson	W&M-W/ AMD
HB502	Stefanski	COM-FAV
HB526	Nelson	W&M-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB532	St. Blanc	COM-FAV
HB612	Nelson	W&M-W/ AMD